164
VOLTAGE  MULTIPLIERS  INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291
TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740
.090(2.29)
.090(2.29)
.028(.71)
CATHODEANODE
.075(1.91)
.075(1.91)
D90FF06 - D90FF08
D90F06 - D90F10
600 V - 1,000 V Rectifiers
2.0 A Forward Current
30 ns - 50 ns Recovery Time
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
Dimensions: In. (mm) • All temperatures are ambient unless otherwise noted. • Data subject to change without notice.
Plating:
Option 1:
50µin gold over 50µin nickel.
Option 2:
50µin silver over 50µin nickel.
Scale: 6 : 1
(1) TC=55°C   (2)TC=100°C   (3)If=0.5A, Ir=1.0A, Irr=0.25A    *Op. Temp.= -65°C to +175°C   Stg. Temp.= -65°C to +200°C
rebmuNtraP gnikroW
esreveR
egatloV
)mwrV(
egarevA
deifitceR
tnerruC
)oI(
esreveR
tnerruC
mwrV@
)rI(
drawroF
egatloV
)fV(
elcyC1
egruS
tnerruC
sm3.8=pt
)msfI(
evititepeR
egruS
tnerruC
)mrfI(
esreveR
yrevoceR
emiT
)3(
)rrT(
lamrehT
.dpmI
u C-J
noitcnuJ
.paC
CDV05@
zHk1@
)jC(
)1(C°55 )2(C°001 C°52 C°001 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52
stloV spmA spmA Aµ Aµ stloV spmA spmA spmA sn W/C° Fp
60FF09D
80FF09D
006
008
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
52
52
0.3
5.3
0.1
0.1
03
03
5
5
03
03
8.0
8.0
04
04
60F09D
80F09D
01F09D
006
008
0001
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
52
52
52
5.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
03
03
03
5
5
5
05
05
05
8.0
8.0
8.0
04
04
04
165
VOLTAGE  MULTIPLIERS  INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291
TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740
7
CATHODE ANODE
.090(2.29)
.090(2.29)
.037(.94)
.075(1.91)
.075(1.91)
Dimensions: In. (mm) • All temperatures are ambient unless otherwise noted. • Data subject to change without notice.
1,000 V - 1,800 V Rectifiers
1.0 A Forward Current
30 ns - 50 ns Recovery Time
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
D90FF10R
D90FF18R
D90F18R
Scale: 6 : 1
Plating:
Option 1:
50µin gold over 50µin nickel.
Option 2:
50µin silver over 50µin nickel.
(1) TC=55°C   (2)TC=100°C   (3)If=0.5A, Ir=1.0A, Irr=0.25A    *Op. Temp.= -65°C to +175°C   Stg. Temp.= -65°C to +200°C
rebmuNtraP gnikroW
esreveR
egatloV
)mwrV(
egarevA
deifitceR
tnerruC
)oI(
esreveR
tnerruC
mwrV@
)rI(
drawroF
egatloV
)fV(
elcyC1
egruS
tnerruC
sm3.8=pt
)msfI(
evititepeR
egruS
tnerruC
)mrfI(
esreveR
yrevoceR
emiT
)3(
)rrT(
lamrehT
.dpmI
u C-J
noitcnuJ
.paC
CDV05@
zHk1@
)jC(
)1(C°55 )2(C°001 C°52 C°001 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52
stloV spmA spmA Aµ Aµ stloV spmA spmA spmA sn W/C° Fp
R01FF09D
R81FF09D
0001
0081
0.1
0.1
57.0
57.0
0.1
0.1
52
52
0.4
0.4
57.0
05.0
02
02
4
4
03
03
8.0
8.0
02
02
R81F09D 0081 0.1 57.0 0.1 52 0.4 05.0 02 4 05 8.0 02